53P-1485-BG     8/23 www.bostongear.com
A
700 Series Stainless Steel Washdown Duty Reducers
SSF700/SSQC/SSHF700 Series
Basic Models (No Base)
STANDARD FEATURES:
•	 The original Domed Crown™ Design
•	 NSF International certified

56 www.bostongear.com P-1485-BG     8/23
A
Ordering Information
SS700 Series Worm Gear Speed Reducers
Oil Levels For Typical Mounting Positions Enclosed Worm Gear Reducers Lubricant Available
from Boston Gear(Examples shown for single-reduction models only)
Mounting Positions & Lubrication
Horizontal Base Kits for SS700 Series
(If ordered separately)
Kit includes (2) feet, (4) attaching bolts and (4) hardware covers.
Size Kit
713 J00877 XSS713-11H-BK
715 J00878 XSS715-11H-BK
718 J00304 XSS718-11H-BK
721 J00305 XSS721-11H-BK
724 J00879 XSS724-11H-BK
726 J00306 XSS726-11H-BK
732 J00307 XSS732-11H-BK
Double reduction stainless gearboxes require the primary and secondary
boxes to be filled independently to their respective mounting position.
Oil Capacity in Fluid Ounces
(SS700 Units Only)